
Church of St. John's, Meire Grove
Liturgical Ministry:  April - June 2023

Date Palm Sunday, April 2, 8 a.m. Good Friday, April 7, 7:30 p.m. Easter Sunday, April 9, 8 a.m. Sunday, April 16, 8 a.m.

Servers Austin Kelzer, Isaac Zenzen Faith Meyer, Miranda Meyer Mya Nathe, Tyler Nathe Morgan Funk, Paige Funk

Lectors Kaylee Nathe, Doug Meyer Missy Illies, Jim Leukam Char Meyer Doug Meyer

Ushers Marvin Schneider, Matt Silbernick Mike Wehlage, Chad Funk Gene Imdieke, Herb Imdieke Jerry Imdieke, Nick Kelzer

Gift Bearers John & Geralyn Primus Denis & Emily Schneider Don & Cindy Schneider Ken & Linda Schneider

EM-bread Dan Meyer, Char Meyer Karl Meyer, Sue Meyer Abby Zenzen, Nick Kelzer Jim Leukam, Karl Meyer

   

Date Sunday, April 23, 8 a.m. Sunday, April 30, 8 a.m. Sunday, May 7, 8 a.m. Sunday, May 14, 7:30 p.m.

Servers Cole Funk, Luke Funk Carter Kelzer, Logan Kelzer Austin Kelzer, Isaac Zenzen Faith Meyer, Miranda Meyer

Lectors Kurt Meyer Rita Meyer Karen Meyer Kaylee Nathe

Ushers Jayme Klaphake, Tom Loxtercamp Dean Meyer, Doug Meyer Elmer Meyer, Karl Meyer Kurt Meyer, Marvin Meyer

Gift Bearers Marvin & Karen Schneider Matt & Joy Silbernick Mike & Julie Wehlage Jamey & Shannon Groetsch

EM-bread Dan Meyer, Char Meyer Nick Kelzer, Jim Leukam Karl Meyer, Sue Meyer Abby Zenzen, Jim Leukam

   

Date Sunday, May 21, 8 a.m. Sunday, May 28, 8 a.m. Sunday, June 4, 8 a.m. Sunday, June 11, 8 a.m.

Servers Mya Nathe, Tyler Nathe Morgan Funk, Paige Funk Cole Funk, Luke Funk Carter Kelzer, Logan Kelzer

Lectors Missy Illies Jim Leukam Char Meyer Doug Meyer

Ushers Tim Meyer, Jeron Nathe Andrew Primus, John Primus Ray Primus, Dennis Schmiesing Don Schneider, Ken Schneider

Gift Bearers Nicholas & Kate Kelzer Marcy Lensing Family Jim & Kay Leukam Viola Leukam Family

EM-bread Dan Meyer, Char Meyer Karl Meyer, Sue Meyer Abby Zenzen, Nick Kelzer Jim Leukam, Karl Meyer

   

Date Sunday, June 18, 8 a.m. Sunday, June 25, 8 a.m. God's HK - April God's HK - May

Servers Austin Kelzer, Isaac Zenzen Faith Meyer, Miranda Meyer * Heidi Meyer * Brenda Nathe

Lectors Kurt Meyer Rita Meyer Sue Meyer Virginia Nathe

Ushers Marvin Schneider, Matt Silbernick Mike Wehlage, Chad Funk Geri Meyer Geri Primus

Gift Bearers Anthony & Sheri Luetmer Gary & Irene Marthaler Karen Meyer Cindy Schneider

EM-bread Dan Meyer, Char Meyer Sue Meyer, Karl Meyer Martha Meyer Karen Schneider

  Rita Meyer Virginia Meyer

 God's HK - June

 * Julie Wehlage

 Linda Schneider

  Joy Silbernick

 * Head of God's Housekeepers  Abby Zenzen

  Ann Brang

  Janice Funk

If you are unable to serve on your assigned date, please find a substitute.

Thank you for your time and service. 03/15/2023


